A.P.N. No.: 007-380-46 R.P.T.T. \$877.50 Escrow No.: 01415-20429 Recording Requested By: Stewart Title Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Melvin E Arviso PO Box 450 Eureka, NV 89316

DOC# 231064 04/05/2016

Official Record

Requested By

STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County

Sara Simmons - Recorder Page: 1 of 3

Recorded By LH

RPTT: \$877.50

Book- 0589 Page- 0313

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

John McMahen and Sheri McMahen, as husband and wife as joint tenants

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Melvin E Arviso and Chae Suk Ensley, as husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

State of Nevada) ss. County of Elko This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ale day of By: John McMahem and Sheri McMahen 2016 Signature: Notary Public CHERISSE A. HAYMAR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA iton Expires: 05-0 de No: 95-2303-8

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 01415-20429

Lot A of PARCEL NO. 2, as shown on that certain Parcel Map for RICHARD and CINDY VAN VLIET, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, on April 6, 1989 as File No. 126925, located in a portion of Lot 11, Section 28, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the oil and gas lying in and under said land, as reserved by the United States of America, in Patent recorded December 30, 1965, in Book 9, Page 422, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM 1/2 of all mineral rights, oil or gas lying in and under said land as reserved by EDWIN C. BISHOP and LETA B. BISHOP, his wife, in deed recorded August 23, 1978, in Book 65, Page 317, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.



Page 3 of 3

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Barcol Number(s)

1. ASSessoi	r Parcei Numbe	er(s)					
a) 007-38	30-46			_			\ \
b)		-		•			\ \
c)				•			\ \
d)							\ \
2. Type of F	roperty:						
a) 🔲 💛	acant Land	b) Z	Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDER'S		L USE ONLY
(c) □ C	ondo/Twnhse	d) 🗀	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page	
e) 🖂 🗛	pt.Bldg	f) 🖂	Comm'l/ind'i	Date of Re	cording:		
g) 🖂 A	gricultural	h) 🗀	Mobile Home	Notes:			
• • • •	ther					<u>.</u>	
3. Total Valu	ue/Sale Price d	f Prope	ertv		- '	\	\$225,000.00
			nly (value of Proper	ty) (_	1	
	Tax Value:						\$225,000.00
Real Pro	perty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	7000			\$877.50
	tion Claimed:			1000			
a. Trans	fer Tax Exemp	tion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction		_/	
b. Expla	in Reason for	Exemp	tion:	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
		-		1	/		
			ng transferred: 100		%<		
			acknowledges, und				
			hat the information supported by docu				
			ermore, the parties				
exemption of	or other determ	ination	of additional tax du	e. mav resu	lt in a per	alty of 10%	of the tax
			. Pursuant to NRS				
			additional amount o		•		
-	\ \	·		\rightarrow			
	10	1			_	_	
Signature _	form	pro	c make	 - - -	Capacity	Grantor	
	McMahen	The same of		/ /			
	/	. "		/ /			
Signature		**************************************			Capacity	Grantee	
	elvin E. Arviso	-			Capacity	Ordinee	
			DENIATION	D. W.	ED (004	Market inte	0044
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)				RUY		REQUIRED	ORMATION
Print Name:	•			Print Name			,
Address:	PO Box 1024)	Address:	PO Box		
City:	Eureka		-/	City:	Eureka	. 400	
State: NV		Zip:	89316	State: NV		Zip:	89316
							<u> </u>
COMPANY	PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORDING (required if	not selle:	or buyer)	
Print Name:	Stewart Title	Compa		Escrow #:	01415-2		
Address:	810 Idaho St	reet					
City:	Elko			State: NV_		Zip:	89801